# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		02/09/2005	Unknown:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 W. Monroe Street, Suite 2010	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76382406	CRAFTMASTER MESA
Serial Number:	76382407	CRAFTMASTER CANYON
Registration Number:	1661737	CLASSIQUE
Registration Number:	1505936	COVENTRY
Registration Number:	1953493	CLERMONT
Registration Number:	1764508	CRAFTMASTER
Registration Number:	1896248	CARMELLE
Registration Number:	1871351	CREMONA
Registration Number:	2029134	CRAFTMASTER NATURAL
Registration Number:	2025865	CRAFTMASTER HARVEST
Registration Number:	1955768	MORNING SUN
Registration Number:	2013717	DOING MORE WITH DOORS
Registration Number:	2113664	COLONIST

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0993

900019788

CH \$5/5.0

Registration Number:	2069608	CM CRAFT MASTER GENUINE DESIGN
Registration Number:	2383200	MIRATEC
Registration Number:	2772433	EXTIRA
Registration Number:	2779077	CARRARA
Registration Number:	2767850	CAROLINA
Registration Number:	2751228	CLASSIQUE RODIA
Registration Number:	2757272	CLASSIQUE SERRANA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Email: gdurham@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Gina M. Durham, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina M. Durham
Signature:	/Gina M. Durham/
Date:	02/15/2005

#### Total Attachments: 3

Address Line 2:

source=(Craftmaster) T-Release#page1.tif source=(Craftmaster) T-Release#page2.tif source=(Craftmaster) T-Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0994

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of February 9, 2005. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "Grant") dated as of March 28, 2002 by Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc. (the "Assignor") and the Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of March 28, 2002, by and among Assignor and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2002 on Reel/Frame No. 2479/0032.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest granted by Assignor in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral (as such terms are defined in the Grant) (the "Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges (and reassigns, grants and conveys to Assignor) all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Trademark Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grant.

The Assignee hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute and deliver such further documents as Assignor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, subject, in each case to the Assignor' prior payment in full to the Assignee of its costs and expenses (including reasonable fees and disbursements of counsel) incurred in connection therewith; provided, however, that Assignee shall not be required to take any action which exposes the Assignee to personal liability or which is contrary to applicable law.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

LA3:1086864.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0995 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Michael P. Faucher

Title: Vice President

### **SCHEDULE A** TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

## **Registered Trademarks:**

	Registered Owner	United States Trademark <u>Description</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
1.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Classique	1661737	10/22/91
2.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Coventry	1505936	9/27/88
3.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Clermont	1953493	01/30/96
4.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Craftmaster	1764508	04/13/93
5.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Carmelle	1896248	05/30/95
6.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Cremona	1871351	01/03/95
7.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Craftmaster Natural	2029134	01/07/97
8.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Craftmaster Harvest	2025865	12/24/96
9.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Morning Sun	1955768	02/13/96
10.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Doing More with Doors	2013717	11/05/96
11.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Colonist	2113664	11/18/97
12.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	CM Craft Master Genuine Design	2069608	06/10/97
13.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Miratec	2383200	09/05/00
14.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Extira	2772433	10/07/03
15.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Carrara	2779077	11/04/03
16.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Carolina	2767850	09/23/03
17.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Classique Rodia	2751228	08/12/03
18.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Classique Serrana	2757272	08/26/03

### **Pending Trademarks:**

	<u>Applicant</u>	United States Trademark <u>Description</u>	Application <u>Number</u>	Filing <u>Date</u>
1.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Craftmaster Mesa	76382406	03/13/02
2.	Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	Craftmaster Canyon	76382407	03/13/02

Schedule A-1

Release of Trademark Security Interest

LA3:1086864.2

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0997

**RECORDED: 02/15/2005**